1. Fully redundant & hot pluggable designs: RAID controllers, power sup
 plies, fan modules, battery backup modules, & JBOD expansion.
2. Online FW upgrade, no system down time
3. Green storage designs: auto disk spin down, advnced cooling mecha
 nism, & 80 PLUS energy-efficient power supplies.
4. High connection availability: load balancing & failover.
5. 1 x 6G SAS (miniSAS SFF8088) host wide port per controller
6. 1 x 6G SAS (miniSAS SFF8088) JBOD expansion wide port per controller6. 1 x 6G SAS (miniSAS SFF8088) JBOD expansion wide port per controller

High Availability
Green
Ordering Information
Controller Configuration
D1-QJ6-316D,  D1-QJ6-424D,  D1-QJ6-224D      Dual controllers*
D1-QJ6-316C,  D1-QJ6-424C,  D1-QJ6-224C      Single controller**
Optional Components
TJSATA board       SATAII drives support
* The specific functions of dual controller are not available in
D1-QJ6-316C,  D1-QJ6-424C,  D1-QJ6-224C